
19 B-7.
Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.-COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT-continued.

Item.
19 '2-3.

TOURTSTS AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT
—continued.

26
27

Vote No. 15 —continued.
Waimangu—

Furniture
Boat-shed, Boats, &c, Tarawera and Rotomahana

200
250

450

Tokaanu Baths—
Maintenance 20028

• Te Puia Hot Springs—
Maintenance and Improvements29 500

Morerk Hot Springs—
Maintenance 10030

31
32
33

PoKAKI ACCOMMODATION-HOUSE—
Caretaker and Wife (6 months)
Servant (6 months)
Maintenance and Furniture (6 months)

60
24

500

584

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Waikaremoana—
Caretaker and Wife
2 Servants : 1 at £52, 1 at £40
Man Servant at £52
Maintenance of House, Gardens, and Outbuildings, &c.
Steam or Oil Launch
Clearing, fencing, and grassing Land
Boat-shed, Lake Waikareiti
Subsidv, Wairoa-Waikareinoaua Mail-service
Station Wagon, Horses, Harness, &c.

120
92
52

200
250
200
40
10
90

1,054

Maruia Springs—
Improvements 20043

41
Hanmer Sanatorium—
Salaries—

Subsidy to Doctor
Sanatorium Caretaker and Wife
4 Servants: 3 at £26, 1 at £20, 1 (man) at £80
4 Bath Attendants: 1 Attendant and Wife £150, I

Attendant and Wife £120 ...
Masseur and Masseuse (6 months)
2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £50, 1 at £i0
1 Laundress ...
1 Gardener in Charge

100
120
178

270
144
90
52

135_
4

1,089
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