Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.			1902–3.	
	TOURISTS AND HEALTH RESORTS DEPARTMENT —continued.	£	£	
26 27	Vote No. 15 - continued. Waimangu — Furniture Boat-shed, Boats, &c., Tarawera and Rotomahana	200 250 450		
28	Tokaanu Baths — Maintenance	200		
29	TE PUIA HOT SPRINGS— Maintenance and Improvements	500		
30	Morere Hot Springs Maintenance	100		
31 32 33	PUKAKI ACCOMMODATION-HOUSE— Caretaker and Wife (6 months) Servant (6 months) Maintenance and Furniture (6 months)	60 24 500		
		584		
34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42	WAIKAREMOANA— Caretaker and Wife 2 Servants: 1 at £52, 1 at £40 Man Servant at £52 Maintenance of House, Gardens, and Outbuildings, &c. Steam or Oil Launch Clearing, fencing, and grassing Land Boat-shed, Lake Waikareiti Subsidy, Wairoa—Waikaremoaua Mail-service Station Wagon, Horses, Harness, &c.	120 92 52 200 250 200 40 10 90	7 G	
	M Sanzana	1,054		
43	Maruia Springs— Improvements	200		
44	Hanmer Sanatorium— Salaries— Subsidy to Doctor Sanatorium Caretaker and Wife 4 Servants: 3 at £26, 1 at £20, 1 (man) at £80 4 Bath Attendants: 1 Attendant and Wife £150, 1 Attendant and Wife £120 Masseur and Masseuse (6 months) 2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £50, 1 at £40 1 Laundress 1 Gardener in Charge	100 120 178 270 144 90 52 135		
		1,089		